TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM661257

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perrigo Diabetes Care, LLC		07/14/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A.M.G. Medical Inc.	
Street Address:	8505 Dalton	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4T1V5	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1868816	DEX4

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176079200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174496500

Ishyavitz@mccarter.com, dlynch@mccarter.com, Email:

nytmdocket@mccarter.com

122530/00088

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP Address Line 1: c/o Lori J. Shyavitz, Esq. Address Line 2: 265 Franklin Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: McCarter & English, LLP Address Line 1: c/o Lori J. Shyavitz, Esq.

Address Line 2: 265 Franklin Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-3113

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lori J. Shyavitz, Esq.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0996

900630697

SIGNATURE:	/LJS/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment from Perrigo Diabetes Care, LLC. to A.M.G. Medical Inc. re DEX4 - RN 1868816#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment from Perrigo Diabetes Care, LLC. to A.M.G. Medical Inc. re DEX4 - RN 1868816#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0997

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of the last date written below, is by and between PERRIGO DIABETES CARE, LLC. ("PERRIGO"), a company incorporated under the laws of Delaware with offices at 515 Eastern Avenue, Allegan, Michigan, 49010, U.S.A., and A.M.G. MEDICAL INC. ("A.M.G.") a company incorporated under the laws of Canada with offices at 8505 Dalton, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4T1V5.

WHEREAS. PERRIGO owns the DEX4 trademarks in nominal and design form identified on Schedule A and the registrations thereof (the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated with the business therefor;

WHEREAS, A.M.G. desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the registrations thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PERRIGO hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to and onto A.M.G. any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the registrations of the Trademarks, and all rights of action and claims for damages and benefits, including the right to sue and collect and retain damages and/or profits, arising because of any past acts of passing off, unfair competition and infringement of the Trademark, and the right to institute any proceedings of any nature in accordance therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said A.M.G., as fully and completely as by PERRIGO had this assignment not been made.

A.M.G. has accepted this assignment.

PERRIGO DIABETES CARE, LLC.

56

Name: Enk S Bonaret

Title: SVP + AM, CICA UTC

A.M.G. MEDICAL INC.

Title: President

Mtl#: 3615473.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0998

SCHEDULE "A"

Country	Status	Trademark	Goods and Services
United States	Renewed (Registered) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT Reg 1868816 Reg 20-DEC-1994 App 74296697 App 23-JUL-1992	DEX4	5 Goods and Services: INT. CL. 5 GLUCOSE TABLETS FOR FAST FOOD ENERGY
Canada	Registered Reg TMA772998 Reg 27-JUL-2010 App 1444728 App 14-JUL-2009	DEX4	5 Wares and Services: (1) Glucose tablets for fast food energy.
Canada	Registered Reg TMA773266 Reg 29-JUL-2010 App 1444729 App 14-JUL-2009	DEX4 & Design $Dex4$	5 Wares and Services: (1) Glucose tablets for fast food energy.
United Kingdom	REGISTRATION (REGISTERED) Reg UK00906152821 Reg 09-OCT-2008 App 6152821 App 31-JUL-2007	DEX4	5 Goods and Services: Class 5. Glucose tablets.
European Union (EUTM & RCD)	REGISTRATION (REGISTERED) Reg 6152821 Reg 09-OCT-2008 App 6152821 App 31-JUL-2007	DEX4	5 Goods and Services: 05 Glucose tablets.
Taiwan	REGISTRATION (REGISTERED) Reg 01787570 Reg 01-SEP-2016 App 104063538 App 27-OCT-2015	DEX4	5 Goods and Services: 第005類:人體用藥品。
Australia	REGISTRATION (REGISTERED) Reg 1642452 Reg 21-AUG-2014 App 1642452 App 21-AUG-2014	DEX4	5 Goods and Services: 05 Pharmaceutical preparation, namely, glucose tablets and gels
Colombia	REGISTRATION (REGISTERED) Reg 427585 Reg 31-MAY-2011 App 10129621 App 20-OCT-2010	Dex4	5 Goods and Services: 05 glucose tablets for fast food energy.

Mtl#: 3615473.4

RECORDED: 07/20/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0999